Dinas a Sir Abertawe

Hysbysiad o Gyfarfod

Cyngor Abertawe Fe'ch gwahoddir i gyfarfod

Swansea Council

SSSS - i
Pwyllgor Datblygu Polisi Addysg a Sgiliau
Lleoliad: Ystafell Bwyllgor 5 - Neuadd y Ddinas, Abertawe
Dyddiad:  Dydd Mercher, 12 Medi 2018
Amser: 4.00 pm
Cadeirydd: Cynghorydd Robert Smith
Aelodaeth:

Cynghorwyr: S E Crouch, J P Curtice, M Durke, F M Gordon, L R Jones,
M A Langstone, S Pritchard, K M Roberts a/ac D W W Thomas

Agenda
Rhif y Dudalen.

1 Ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb.

2 Datgeliadau o fuddiannau personol a rhagfarnol.
www.abertawe.gov.uk/DatgeliadauBuddiannau

3 Cofnodion. 1-2
Cymeradwyo a llofnodi cofnodion y cyfarfod(ydd) blaenorol fel cofnod

cywir

4 Gwybodaeth gefndir am Arolygiadau Estyn, Canllawiau
Llywodraeth Cymru, a'r gwahaniaeth rhwng y Grant Datblygu
Disgyblion a'r Premiwm Disgybl. (Cyflwyniad)

5 Trosolwg ERW a'r Awdurdod Lleol. (Cyflwyniad)

6 Ymddiriedolaeth Gwaddolion Addysgol. (Cyflwyniad)

7  Cynllun Gwaith 2017 - 2018. 3
Cyfarfod Nesaf: Dydd Mercher, 10 Hydref 2018 ar 4.00 pm

D
\\/Ifuw V{/;\A
Huw Evans

Pennaeth Gwasanaethau Democrataidd
Dydd lau, 6 Medi 2018

Cyswllt: Gwasanaethau Democrataidd - 636923


http://www.abertawe.gov.uk/DatgeliadauBuddiannau

Agenda Iltem 3

City and County of Swansea

Minutes of the Education & Skills Policy
Development Committee

Cyngor Abertawe
Swansea Council  Committee Room 5 - Guildhall, Swansea
._f

Wednesday, 11 July 2018 at 4.00 pm
Present: Councillor RV Smith (Chair) Presided
Councillor(s) Councillor(s) Councillor(s)
J P Curtice L R Jones S Pritchard
D W W Thomas
Officer(s)
Gareth Borsden Democratic Services Officer
Mike Jones Information Officer
Nick Williams Chief Education Officer
Stephanie Williams Principal Lawyer

Apologies for Absence
Councillor(s): M Durke, M A Langstone and K M Roberts

Disclosures of Personal and Prejudicial Interests.

In accordance with the Code of Conduct adopted by the City and County of
Swansea, no interests were declared.

Minutes.

Resolved that the Minutes of the Education & Skills Policy Development Committee
held on 13 June 2018 be agreed as a correct record.

Data Trends in relation to Free School Meals.

Mike Jones and Nick Williams spoke further to the data and statistics circulated in
the agenda pack and referred too, and outlined the following areas:

e Difference between Free School Meals(FSM) and Non FSM pupils is almost
20% at school starting age;

46% of FSM pupils have additional learning needs compared to 22%;

54% of FSM boys have additional needs compared to 44% of girls;

Typical gap of 14-19% of foundation phase children;

15-18% gender gap;

Difference in achievement of autumn born girls and summer born boys is
around a 20% gap;

Page 1



11

12

Minutes of the Education & Skills Policy Development Committee (11.07.2018)
Cont'd

e Similar statistics to those above are repeated across Wales, so a national
issue;

Fischer Family Trust value added data which reflects a similar gap;
Flying start effect can now be examined:

Availability for tracking and sharing of individual pupil data;

Qualifiers for FSM;

Potential impact of new Welsh Government additional criteria for FSM,;
Issues around the under claiming of FSM,;

Mike Jones indicated he would produce further statistics relating to Foundation
Phase pupils for a future meeting.

The Chair indicated that the differences highlighted above, provided a clear focus
and key issue for the committee to consider going forward.

The Committee will need to examine areas of good practice across Swansea and
nationally, try and identify the gaps and aim to “roll out” these to all schools.

Information would also be needed on how schools spend their pupil development
grant, and the views of Estyn would also be sought.

Background Information on Estyn Inspections, Welsh Government Guidance,
and difference between Pupil Development Grant and Pupil Premium.

Nick Williams reported that Helen Morgan-Rees who was due to give a presentation
on the item, was unable to attend the meeting for personal reasons. He had been

unable to liaise with her because of this and he had only just returned from a
meeting in Llandrindod.

He stated he was on leave for the August meeting and was unsure whether Helen
would be back in work for that meeting, so suggested a deferral of the item to a
future meeting.

The Committee asked that their best wishes be passed to Helen and agreed that the
item be deferred to a future meeting.

Workplan 2018/2019.

The Chair outlined the Workplan for the Committee for the remainder of the
Municipal Year 2018/2019.

He indicated he would liaise with the Democratic Services Officer regarding the
rescheduling on the item deferred above.

Resolved that the Workplan as outlined with the amendment suggested above be
noted.

The meeting ended at 4.30 pm

Chair

Page 2



¢ abed

¢
S

Cyngor Abertawe
Swansea Council

S e

Education & Skills PDC - 12 September 2018
Work Plan 2018-2019

Meeting Date

Agenda items and Format

13/06/2018 e Workplan Discussion.
11/07/2018 e Data Trends in relation to Free School Meals.
e Background Information on Estyn Inspections, Welsh Government Guidance, and difference between
Pupil Development Grant and Pupil Premium.(Deferred)
08/08/2018 Meeting Cancelled
12/09/2018 e ERW & Local Authority Overview.
e Education Endowment Trust.
e Background Information on Estyn Inspections, Welsh Government Guidance, and difference between
Pupil Development Grant and Pupil Premium.
10/10/2018
14/11/2018
12/12/2018
09/01/2019
13/02/2019
13/03/2019
10/04/2019

/. Wa}| epuaby



	Agenda
	3 Cofnodion.
	7 Cynllun Gwaith 2017 - 2018.



Minutes of the meeting

Dinas a Sir Abertawe

Cofnodion Cyfarfod y Pwyligor Datblygu Polisi
Addysg a Sgiliau

Cyngor Abertawe

Swansea Council  ygtafell Bwyllgor 5 - Neuadd y Ddinas, Abertawe
f

Dydd Mercher, 12 Medi 2018 am 4.00 pm

Yn Bresennol: Y Cynghorydd RV Smith (Cadeirydd) oedd yn llywyddu
Y Cynghorydd(wyr) Y Cynghorydd(wyr) Y Cynghorydd(wyr)
M Durke

Swyddog(ion)

Gareth Borsden Swyddog Gwasanaethau Democrataidd

Stephen Holland Uwch-Gyfreithiwr

Nick Williams Cyfarwyddwr Addysg

Ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb
Y Cynghorydd(wyr): L R Jones, M A Langstone a/ac D W W Thomas

Gan nad oedd cworwm ar gyfer y cyfarfod, cafodd ei ganslo.

Cadeirydd



